having Firm Registration no. 103425 and Membership 
no. 36459, appointed by the Board of Directors of the 
Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the 
Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2025, 
be paid remuneration not exceeding H1,32,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only).

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT any of the Directors or 
Company Secretary of the Company, be and are hereby 
severally authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters 
and things as may be considered necessary, desirable or 
expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

from time to time), the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor must be ratified by the Members of the Company. Accordingly, 
consent of the Members is sought by way of an Ordinary Resolution as set out at Item No. 4 of the Notice for ratification of the 
remuneration not exceeding amount of H1,32,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only) payable to the Cost Auditor for 
conducting audit of the cost records of Oil, Conductors, Cable and Polymer divisions of the Company for the financial year ending 
on March 31, 2025 (2024-25).

The Board, accordingly, recommends the resolution as set out at Item No.